Resolution

No. 24-169

APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF RYAN T. MARTINS AS COUNCIL SERVICES ASSISTANT (FULL-TIME) IN THE OFFICE OF COUNCIL SERVICES

WHEREAS, Rule 6(A)(2) of the Rules of the Council imposes upon the Council Chair the duty to appoint, with the approval of the Council, all full-time employees of the Office of Council Services; and

WHEREAS, the Council Chair recommends the Council approve the appointment of Ryan T. Martins to fill a Council Services Assistant (full-time) position in the Office of Council Services to serve in the capacity as Council Ambassador; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui:

- 1. That it approves the appointment of Ryan T. Martins as a Council Services Assistant (full-time) in the Office of Council Services at pay range CR-10, effective October 1, 2024, and terminating January 2, 2025, twelve o'clock meridian, unless terminated earlier; and
- 2. That a certified copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the Director of Council Services.

chr:misc:240805b

INTRODUCED BY:

ALICE L. LEE